
 
                      

10
13

20.04.2015                        1/4

10
13

1

16

16
16

3 16

1116 412 14
14

10

6

8

15
17
16

7

17
9

22

2

16

13

5

18*

19*

* - FMX 14-

  1. Laternakandur / Lamp holder / Носител фар /
      Scheinwerferbügel 

                                                                          

  2. Plastseib / plastic washer / пластиковая шайба /     
      Kunststoffscheibe          
  3. Kronstein / bracket / kронштейн / Konsole            
  4. Kronstein / bracket / kронштейн / Konsole            
  5. Kronstein / bracket / kронштейн / Konsole            
  6. Kronstein / bracket / kронштейн / Konsole            
  7. Käsikruvi / thumbscrew / винты / 
      Daumenschraube M8x20             
  8. Käsikruvi / thumbscrew / винты / 
      Daumenschraube M8x30              
  9. Käsimutter / hand nut / ручная гайка / 
      Handmutter M8                                                                           
10. Polt / bolt / болт / Bolzen M6x20                                                        
11. Polt / bolt / болт / Bolzen M8x30                                                           
12. Mutter / nut / гайка / Mutter  M6                             
13. Mutter / nut / гайка / Mutter  M8                                
14. Seib / washer / шайба / Scheibe 6,4x18x1,6
15. Seib / washer / шайба / Scheibe 8,4x16x1,6
16. Seib / washer / шайба / Scheibe 8,4x24x2
17. Vedruseib / spring washer / пружиннaя шайба /
      Federnscheibe A8                          
18. Kronstein / bracket / kронштейн / Konsole
19. Kronstein / bracket / kронштейн / Konsole             

  1
  
  
  6
  1
  1
  1
  1
  
  2
  
  4 
   
  2
  2  
  2
  2
  2
  4
  4
20
  
  6
  1
  1

M6 - 11Nm
M8 - 25Nm

Tube Ø70 mm

Poids : 20.6 Kg
Temps de montage : 45 min

BATV510 : Volvo FMX 10 - 13 / FMX 14-



20.04.2015                        2/4

1 2

Volvo FMX 10 - 13 / FMX 14-
        

3 4

5 6

7 8

3

5 ... 10mm
18

FMX 10 - 13 FMX 10 - 13

FMX 10 - 13

FMX 14-

FMX 14- FMX 14-

FMX 14- FMX 14-

18 18



20.04.2015                        3/4 

9 10

Volvo FMX 10 - 13 / FMX 14-
         

11 12

13 14

15 16

7

9

816

17 15
16

2x2x

5

8 19 18

6 5

1

2

5

Before lifting the cab

FMX 14-



20.04.2015                        4/4

17 18    

Volvo FMX 10 - 13 / FMX 14-
        

Before lifting the cab Before lifting the cab


